International Oil Pollution Fonds internationaux Fondos internacionales

Compensation Funds d'indemnisation pour les de indemnizacion de dafios
dommages dus a la pollution debidos a contaminacion por
par les hydrocarbures hidrocarburos

~

CONTRIBUTING OIL RECEIVED IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2022
(as reported by 31 December 2023)

INTRODUCTION

The 1992 Fund Convention and the Supplementary Fund Protocol require that all Member States report each
year to the Director of the IOPC Funds the name and address of any person (i.e. company or entity) in that
State liable to pay contributions to the 1992 Fund and/or to the Supplementary Fund, as well as the quantity
of contributing oil received by each of these persons in the preceding year. The Funds’ Internal Regulations
require that the reports should be submitted no later than 30 April each year. Member States in which no
person is liable to pay contributions to the 1992 Fund and/or the Supplementary Fund should notify the
Director that this is the case. The IOPC Funds’ Secretariat encourages all Member States to register to provide
their information on oil receipts using the Online Reporting System (ORS), where they can also access contact
details for contributors and historical oil data for their State. The ORS can be accessed at
https://oilreporting.iopcfunds.org/.

1992 FUND

The quantities of contributing oil received in the calendar year 2022 (due by 30 April 2023 and as reported
by 31 December 2023) in the territories of States which were Members of the 1992 Fund on
31 December 2023 are listed in the table below:

Member State Contributing oil received in 2022 (tonnes) % of total
India 230693 720 16.30%
Japan 167 121 099 11.81%
Republic of Korea 140470 843 9.93%
Italy 103 657 735 7.33%
Netherlands<?” 93931793 6.64%
Singapore 85922 227 6.07%
Spain 72 553039 5.13%
United Kingdom 51041 261 3.61%
Thailand 50638 126 3.58%
France 44 613 323 3.15%
Canada 42 940 407 3.04%
Tiirkiye 36788 811 2.60%
United Arab Emirates 31478 486 2.23%
<> The Netherlands, Aruba, Curagao and Sint Maarten are autonomous partners within the Kingdom of the

Netherlands, a status which obliges them to submit reports of contributing oil to the 1992 Fund directly. The
Supplementary Fund has not been extended to Aruba, Curagao or Sint Maarten.



Member State
Germany
Greece
Sweden
Poland
Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Israel
Australia
Argentina
Portugal
Finland
Brunei Darussalam
Lithuania
South Africa
Denmark
Bulgaria
Philippines
Bahamas
Croatia
China (Hong Kong Special
Administrative Region) <%
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)
Norway
Mexico
Ireland
Malaysia
Ecuador
Uruguay
Mozambique
Panama
Estonia
Malta
Colombia
Morocco
Jamaica
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Qatar
Sri Lanka
Cyprus
Papua New Guinea
Belgium
Mauritius
Algeria
Mauritania
Antigua and Barbuda

Guyana
Barbados
Madagascar

Total

Aruba (Kingdom of the Netherlands)

Curacao (Kingdom of the Netherlands)
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Contributing oil received in 2022 (tonnes)
25367933
25292 040
19 629 299
17 413 241
16 113 042
15748 990
10370 148
10272 582
10 094 750

9996 541
8564 735
8 196 597
7 253 278
7223111
7171670
6418 684
6315030
5894 893

5044 290

4935 036
4625512
3097 306
2988 611
2332152
2274787
2034701
1885016
1876 693
1828 828
1583676
1427 250
1222444
1101425
1019 356
902 692
878 875
767 972
648 286
607 412
415 316
382 527
341948
303 481
240 562
223 621
196 804
191 020
165970
153 671
1414 884 674

% of total
1.79%
1.79%
1.39%
1.23%
1.14%
1.11%
0.73%
0.73%
0.71%
0.71%
0.61%
0.58%
0.51%
0.51%
0.51%
0.45%
0.45%
0.42%

0.36%

0.35%
0.33%
0.22%
0.21%
0.16%
0.16%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

2> The 1992 Fund Convention applies to the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region only.




No contributing oil was received during 2022 in the territories of the following 38 Member States:

Benin Hungary

Cabo Verde Iceland

Congo Kenya

Cook Islands Latvia

Costa Rica Liberia

Gabon Luxembourg
Gambia (the) Maldives
Georgia Marshall Islands
Ghana Monaco
Grenada Montenegro

Namibia

Nauru

Nigeria

Oman

Russian Federation
Saint Kitts and Nevis

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Samoa
San Marino
Seychelles

Sierra Leone
Slovakia

Slovenia
Switzerland

Tonga

Trinidad and Tobago
Tuvalu

Vanuatu

NON-SUBMISSION OF OIL REPORTS

As at 31 December 2023, oil reports for 2022 or for previous years had not been received from the following

Member States of the 1992 Fund:

Member State Year for which reports are outstanding

Albania
Angola
Argentina
Bahrain
Belize
Cambodia
Cameroon
Comoros
Cote d'lvoire
Djibouti
Dominica
Dominican Republic
Fiji

Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Kiribati
Liberia
Malaysia
Mauritania
Nicaragua
Niue

Palau
Panama
Saint Lucia
Senegal
Serbia

Sint Maarten (Kingdom of the Netherlands)

Syrian Arab Republic
Tunisia
United Republic of Tanzania

2013-2022
2022
2018-2022
2018-2022
2022
2021, 2022
2020, 2022
2022
2022
2017-2022
2020-2022
1999-2022
2022
2018-2022
2022
2022
2019
2021-2022
2016, 2017
2021
2022
2021, 2022
2018-2022
2004-2013, 2021-2022
2019-2022
2022
2019-2022
2009-2022
2022
2021-2022




As at 31 December 2023 and in addition to the non-completion of 2022 reports, there are three
Member States with an incomplete submission for more than one year:

Member State Years for which reports were incomplete
Argentina 2018-2022
Malaysia 2021-2022
Panama 2018-2022

As at 31 December 2023, oil reports for five or more years prior to 2022 had not been received from the
following nine Member States of the 1992 Fund:

Member State Number of years for which reports were not received
Dominican Republic 24 years
Syrian Arab Republic 14 years
Saint Lucia 12 years
Albania 10 years
Djibouti 6 years
Argentina 5 years
Bahrain 5 years
Guinea 5 years
Panama 5 years

Dominican Republic, which had not submitted any reports for 24 years since joining the 1992 Fund in 2000,
submitted oil reports on 15 February 2022. The Secretariat has analysed the data and has been trying to liaise
with the Member State to ensure that the correct quantities of oil have been recorded. Once confirmed, the
corresponding contributions will be invoiced. Syrian Arab Republic have not submitted any reports to the
1992 Fund since becoming a Member State. The Secretariat continues to aid the relevant reporting
authorities in these States to obtain the outstanding reports and assist them in fulfilling their obligations
under the 1992 Fund Convention.

SUPPLEMENTARY FUND

The quantities of contributing oil received in the calendar year 2022 (as reported by 31 December 2023) in
the territories of States which were Members of the Supplementary Fund on 31 December 2023 are listed in
the table below:

Member State Contributing oil received in 2022 (tonnes) % of total
Japan 167 121 099 18.32%
Republic of Korea 140 470 843 15.40%
Italy 103 657 735 11.36%
Netherlands 93 931793 10.29%
Spain 72 553 039 7.95%
United Kingdom 51041261 5.59%
France 44 613 323 4.89%
Canada 42 940 407 4.71%
Tlrkiye 36788 811 4.03%
Germany 25367933 2.78%
Greece 25292 040 2.77%
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Member State Contributing oil received in 2022 (tonnes) % of total

Sweden 19 629 299 2.15%
Poland 17 413 241 1.91%
Australia 10370 148 1.14%
Portugal 10094 750 1.11%
Finland 9996 541 1.10%
Lithuania 8196 597 0.90%
Denmark 7223111 0.79%
Croatia 5894 893 0.65%
Norway 4625512 0.51%
Ireland 2988611 0.33%
Estonia 1828 828 0.20%
Morocco 1222444 0.13%
New Zealand 1019 356 0.11%
Belgium 1 000 000 0.11%
Barbados 1 000 000 0.11%
Congo 1 000 000 0.11%
Hungary 1 000 000 0.11%
Latvia 1000 000 0.11%
Montenegro 1 000 000 0.11%
Slovakia 1 000 000 0.11%
Slovenia 1 000 000 0.11%
Total 912 281 615

No contributing oil was received during 2022 in the territories of the following six Member States, however,
they are deemed to have received 1 000 000 tonnes for the purposes of contributions to the Supplementary
Fund:

Member States for which no contributing oil was received for the 2022 calendar year

Congo Montenegro
Hungary Slovakia
Latvia Slovenia

Two Member States received less than 1 000 000 tonnes of contributing oil during 2022 but are deemed to
have received 1 000 000 tonnes for the purposes of contributions to the Supplementary Fund:

Member State Contributing oil received in 2022 (tonnes)
Belgium 415 316
Barbados 191 020

NON-SUBMISSION OF OIL REPORTS

All Member States of the Supplementary Fund have submitted reports for 2022 and all previous years.




